GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2943
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ MARCH, 2021

IMPLEMENTATION OF PMSSY IN UTTAR PRADESH
2943. SHRI FEROZE VARUN GANDHI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Y ojana (PMSSY) is being implemented in
the State of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if s0, the details thereof, district-wise especialy Pilibhit;

(c) the details of the funds released for the projects under the said scheme in the State of Uttar
Pradesh so far; and

(d) the up to date status of implementation of these projects?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) to (d): Under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Y ojana (PMSSY), setting up of 2 All India
Institutes of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) and eleven upgradation projects in nine existing
Government Medical Colleges/Institutes (GMCIs) in the State of Uttar Pradesh have been
approved. List of such approved projects aongwith central fund released and status of
implementation of these projects are given at ANNEXURE.



ANNEXURE

Detailsof AIIMSin the State of Uttar Pradesh under PM SSY

(including recurring cost)

S. | Setting up of Phase fund released Status
No. | AIIMS (Rs.in Crore)
1 AlIMS Raebareli I 659.29 - Construction of Residential Complex in
(including recurring cost) | first phase has been completed.
- Construction of Medica College and
Hospital Block is around 92%.
- Temporary OPD at AlIIMS, Raebareli has
become operational on 13" August, 2018
- MBBS classes have also been started.
2 AIIMS Gorakhpur v 835.84 - Construction work in EPC Mode is in

progress. Current status is 78.90%.

- Construction of OPD & Diagnostics Block,

AYUSH Block, Directors Residence, Guest
House, Medical College, etc. has been
completed.

- OPD Services operationalized.
- MBBS Classes started from Academic year

2019-20.

Details of Gover nment Medical Colleged| nstitutes (GM CI s) taken up for upgradation in the State

of Uttar Pradesh under PM SSY

S. GM Clstaken up for Upgradation Phase | Central fund released Physical Progress
No. (Rs.in Crore)
1 SGPGIMS, Lucknow I 88.29 Completed
2 Trauma Centrein IMS, BHU, Varanasi I 97.68 Completed
3 Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College of I 100.85 Completed
Aligarh Mudlim University, Aligarh
4 Govt. Medical College, Jhansi 11 105.76 civil construction completed
5 Govt. Medical College, Gorakhpur Il 118.97 civil construction completed
6 MLN Medical College, Allahabad Il 104.31 civil construction completed
7 LLRM Medical College, Meerut 11 117.66 civil construction completed
8 Government Medical College, Agra v 90.08 33.25%
9 Government Medical College, Kanpur v 87.95 75.46%
10 | SSB at Ingtitute of Medical Sciences, V(A) 112.14 civil construction completed
BHU, Varanas
11 | RIOat Institute of Medical Sciences, V(B) 39.21 99.5%
BHU, Varanas




